| Crowley Logistics, Inc. | Date Filed:        | Date Effective:  | Rule 30         | Revision: 28 <sup>th</sup> |
|-------------------------|--------------------|------------------|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Org 015721              | September 12, 2021 | October 15, 2021 | Minimum Bill of | Revised                    |
| Tariff 003              |                    |                  | Lading Charge   | Publishing Code:           |
|                         |                    |                  |                 | R,C,I                      |

## Minimum Bill of Lading Charge - Applicable for Dry, Stackable Cargo Only

Unless otherwise specified within Carrier's tariff or individual rate item, the Minimum Bill of Lading charges specified below applies to all open tariff and NRA/NSA shipments.

The charges specified below are applicable for Stackable Cargo only.

The charges specified below are applicable from Carrier's CFS station.

Below Rates represent the base ocean freight and are subject to all additional tariff charges.

| Destination           |          |
|-----------------------|----------|
| Anguilla              | \$137.00 |
| Antigua               | \$137.00 |
| Aruba                 | \$5.00   |
| Barbados              | \$30     |
| Curacao               | \$5.00   |
| Grand Cayman          | \$0.00   |
| Grenada               | \$5.00   |
| Guyana                | \$112.00 |
| Haiti                 | \$112.00 |
| Jamaica (Kingston)    | \$5.00   |
| Jamaica (Montego Bay) | \$122.00 |
| Montserrat            | \$5.00   |
| St Croix/St Thomas    | \$5.00   |
| St Kitts              | \$0.00   |
| St Vincent            | \$5.00   |
| Tortola               | \$0.00   |
| Trinidad              | \$5.00   |

## B. Minimum Bill of Lading Charges from the Continental US to Puerto Rico.

Below Rates represent the base ocean freight and are subject to all additional tariff charges.

| Origin           |         |
|------------------|---------|
| Jacksonville, FL | \$70.00 |
| Kearny, NJ       | \$70.00 |
| Miami, FL        | \$70.00 |

## C. Minimum Bill of Lading Charges to/from the Continental US and Central America & Dominican Republic:

Below Rates represent the base ocean freight and are subject to all additional tariff charges.

| Origin | Destination    | FRT Minimum |        | FRT Minimum    |       | Origin | Destination | FRT Minimum |  |
|--------|----------------|-------------|--------|----------------|-------|--------|-------------|-------------|--|
| Miami  | Costa Rica     | \$          | 105.00 | Costa Rica     | Miami | \$     | 155.00      |             |  |
| Miami  | El Salvador    | \$          | 105.00 | El Salvador    | Miami | \$     | 155.00      |             |  |
| Miami  | Guatemala      | \$          | 105.00 | Guatemala      | Miami | \$     | 155.00      |             |  |
| Miami  | Honduras - SAP | \$          | 105.00 | Honduras - SAP | Miami | \$     | 155.00      |             |  |
| Miami  | Honduras - TGU | \$          | 105.00 | Honduras - TGU | Miami | \$     | 155.00      |             |  |
| Miami  | Nicaragua      | \$          | 105.00 | Nicaragua      | Miami | \$     | 155.00      |             |  |
| Miami  | Panama         | \$          | 105.00 | Panama         | Miami | \$     | 155.00      |             |  |
| Miami  | Dom. Republic  | \$          | 80.00  | Dom. Republic  | Miami | \$     | 80.00       |             |  |

## D. Part D is for informational purposes only. Minimum Bill of Lading Charges – Cross Trade

Minimum Bill of Lading Charges from the Dom. Republic to the Caribbean/Central America.

Below Rates represent the base ocean freight and are subject to all additional tariff charges.

| Origin   | Destination    | FRT Charge | FRT Minimum | Origin   | Destination    | FRT Charge | FRT Minimu |
|----------|----------------|------------|-------------|----------|----------------|------------|------------|
| Dom. Rep | Costa Rica     | 4.75       | \$ 155.00   | Dom. Rep | Anguilla       | 3.56       | \$ 250.0   |
| Dom. Rep | El Salvador    | 4.75       | \$ 155.00   | Dom. Rep | Antigua        | 1.87       | \$ 250.0   |
| Dom. Rep | Guatemala      | 4.33       | \$ 155.00   | Dom. Rep | Aruba          | 3.07       | \$ 150.0   |
| Dom. Rep | Honduras - SAP | 4.33       | \$ 155.00   | Dom. Rep | Barbados       | 3.11       | \$ 150.0   |
| Dom. Rep | Honduras - TGU | 4.89       | \$ 155.00   | Dom. Rep | Curacao        | 3.27       | \$ 155.0   |
| Dom. Rep | Nicaragua      | 4.61       | \$ 155.00   | Dom. Rep | Grand Cayman   | 3.07       | \$ 150.0   |
| Dom. Rep | Panama         | 4.04       | \$ 155.00   | Dom. Rep | Grenada        | 2.79       | \$ 150.0   |
|          |                |            |             | Dom. Rep | Guyana         | 3.39       | \$ 150.0   |
|          |                |            |             | Dom. Rep | Haiti          | 3.77       | \$ 150.0   |
|          |                |            |             | Dom. Rep | Jamaica - KIN  | 3.01       | \$ 125.0   |
|          |                |            |             | Dom. Rep | Montserrat     | 2.71       | \$ 175.0   |
|          |                |            |             | Dom. Rep | St Croix       | 1.34       | \$ 125.0   |
|          |                |            |             | Dom. Rep | St Kitts       | 3.84       | \$ 185.0   |
|          |                |            |             | Dom. Rep | St Thomas      | 1.65       | \$ 125.0   |
|          |                |            |             | Dom. Rep | St Vincent     | 3.06       | \$ 130.0   |
|          |                |            |             | Dom. Rep | Tortola        | 2.13       | \$ 130.0   |
|          |                |            |             | Dom. Rep | Trinidad - PTS | 1.82       | \$ 130.0   |